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GentleSpace Gen3

444 3160 21866

indoor 50 Hz
60 Hz

220 V
240 V

Lorem 

BY480P LED130S 84 IK07 45°C -30°C
BY480P LED170S 120 IK07 45°C -30°C
BY481P LED250S 160 IK07 45°C -30°C
BY481P LED350S 230 IK07 45°C -30°C

BY480P LED170S BR 120 IK07 45°C -30°C
BY481P LED250S BR 160 IK07 45°C -30°C
BY481P LED250S ELXX 160 IK07 25°C 0°C
BY481P LED350S ELXX BR 230 IK07 25°C 0°C
BY480P LED170S PC 120 IK08 45°C -30°C
BY481P LED250S PC 160 IK08 45°C -30°C

 

W kg
max

min
IK

7.9
8

8.5

7.2

12
12

12.9
12.5
13.4

11
BY480X LED130S ACW 84 IK02 45°C -30°C
BY480X LED170S ACW 120 IK02 45°C -30°C
BY481X LED250S ACW 160 IK02 45°C -30°C
BY481X LED350S ACW 230 IK02 45°C -30°C

8.4
8.5

12.5
12.5

GreenWarehouse

12/2020 Signify Holding. All rights reserved

NA
NA

17,5 cm

NA

NA
NA

NA
NA

20 cm
NA

20 cm

NA

NA
NA

18

Suspension set 

Mounting bracket (BR)

BY480P LED130S HE 75 IK07 45°C -30°C
BY480P LED170S HE 98 IK07 45°C -30°C
BY481P LED250S HE 144 IK07 45°C -30°C
BY481P LED350S HE 205 IK07 45°C -30°C

7.9
8

12
12

NA
NA
NA
NA

OR

BY480P

BY481P

11
0

600 490

10
4

460 410

Dimensions are in mm

Dimensions are in mm

60
64
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SMT (Standard suspension set)

0Prefer 90

A

Make sure the load is supported

A [mm]
BY481PBY480P

225 240

Distance between the hooks

omax60

5


Connect the luminaire to the suspension set

BY480X

BY481X

11
4

460 530

712

12
1

490
Dimensions are in mm

Dimensions are in mm

Max. suspension length: 4m

min 75 mm

2

3

4

Slide Express fastener up 
or down on cable to adjust 
height or release

1

Press button on Express
fastener to release1

2
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BR (Mounting bracket set)


x2x1

Mounting bracket set content

x2 x2 x2

BY480P

BY481P

22
2

426

503

25
2

O
10

O
15

O
10

R
5

24

72

115,5

38,5

13

4

16Nm
tightering torgue
for all Mounting Bracket screws
in standard applications

45°
max

O
10

O
15

O
10

R
5

24

72

115,5

38,5

1 2 3 4

1 2
3

4

Dimensions are in mm

Dimensions are in mm
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Remove protection cap

Beam adjustment NB WB MB

Beam adjustment

L N

D2 D1

SWL SWN

Adjustable Beam Optic (NBA)

1

2

8

Click!

Click!

Tightening torque
4+1 Nm

1

2

3

4

5

LN

D2 D1

N

L

268

10 mm<Ø<14 mm
-

+

Standard version (PSD)

Emergency lighting
version (ELxx)

Connect to the luminaire

!



Click!

LN

GreenWarehouse version 
 (ACW)

Window on the glass 
from the bottom

Arrow on the knob
from the top

1

23

4
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15,3
61

8
5

8
13

Aisle orientation for High Rack Optic (HRO)

Mount the protection cap

Protection cap must be tightened
with proper torque to avoid loosing
IP protection3

!

Luminaire type Distance(m)
LED130S/865 NB 6.5
LED130S/865 XNB 10.2
LED130S/865 HRO 6.1
LED170S/840 NB 6
LED170S/840 XNB 8.9
LED170S/865 NB 7.8
LED170S/865 XNB 11.8
LED170S/865 HRO 7.4
LED250S/865 NB 9.9
LED250S/865 XNB 14.4
LED250S/865 HRO 8.8
LED350S/840 NB 8.4
LED350S/840 XNB 12.8
LED350S/865 NB 11.3
LED350S/865 XNB 16.5
LED350S/865 HRO 9.9

!
ATTENTION

OBSERVE PRECAUTIONS
FOR HANDLING

ELECTROSTATIC
SENSITIVE
DEVICES

I mains (A)

I nom.

Time (us)Tref

max/2

I max

Inrush current

LED130S,
 LED250S, LED170S LED350S

Electrical characteristics
Imax (A) 5,1
Tref (µs) 2300
MCB
B-10 A 8
B-16 A 12
C-10 A 12
C-16 A 20

The luminaire shall be installed by a quali�ed electrician and wired in accordance with the latest IEE regulations or the national requirements.

The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced  by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar quali�ed person

During the installation or maintaining the luminaire please use gloves to avoid spots on the cover

To remove dirt spots use the following:
- Dust: use micro �ber cloths
- Fingerprints, etc. : use a cleaner for with antistatic properties.

Tightening torque
1 Nm

The following versions of the luminaires should be positioned so that 
prolonged staring into the luminaire at a distance closer than the indicated 
value in the table is not expected!

!

No. of luminaires max.
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